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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Frontier Regional
Millis

Millbury

South Hadley
Southwick Regional
Wahconah Regional
Tyngsborough
Sutton

Manchester Essex
Cohasset
Hamilton-Wenham
West Bridgewater
Northbridge
Hampshire Regional
Amesbury

New Heights Charter
Uxbridge

Carver

Lunenburg
Mashpee

Maynard

Tahanto Regional
Greater Lawrence Tech
Clinton

Wareham

O'Bryant
Easthampton
Blackstone-Millville
Bourne

Blue Hills RVT
Mount Greylock Regional
Littleton
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AVG. MARGIN

4.6875
2.3125
2.6667
-1.1875
3.4706
1.4375
3.1333
1.5000
0.4667
-0.7143
0.8750
1.7857
-0.3333
1.8750
2.4706
5.5625
1.5333
0.5385
2.5000
-2.0000
0.2500
4.6429
1.4286
-0.8125
3.8125
5.3077
1.1765
1.1875
-3.0714
2.0625
1.2778
-1.1333

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

OPP. RATING

2.5038
4.6143
3.4480
6.4281
0.9869
2.8494
0.8560
2.2385
3.1550
4.1635
2.1506
1.1023
3.1661
0.9209
0.0674
-3.0472
0.3498
1.1054
-0.8798
3.4017
0.7619
-3.6753
-0.5629
0.6433
-3.9934
-5.5027
-1.5573
-1.5727
2.6178
-2.5421
-2.0393
0.3286

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 6, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

RATING
7.1913
6.9268
6.1147
5.2406
4.4575
4.2869
3.9893
3.7385
3.6216
3.4492
3.0256
2.8880
2.8327
2.7959
2.5380
2.5153
1.8831
1.6438
1.6202
1.4017
1.0119
0.9676
0.8657
-0.1692
-0.1809
-0.1950
-0.3809
-0.3852
-0.4537
-0.4796
-0.7615
-0.8047

FORFEIT
ADJ.*

2.4528



Ciegpex:

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

33
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41
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57
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Joseph Case

Winthrop

Falmouth Academy
Georgetown

Sturgis Charter West
Lynn Vo-Tech
Monument Mountain

St. Bernard's

Ipswich

Oxford

Brooke Charter
Westport

Narragansett Regional
Leicester

Nantucket

Bromfield School
Quaboag Regional

Smith Vo-Tech

Mystic Valley Charter

HS of Science & Technology
New Mission

Tri-County RVT
Randolph

Maimonides

Putnam Vo-Tech

Upper Cape Cod RVT
Academy of Notre Dame
St. Mary Parish (Westfield)
Immaculate Heart of Mary
South Shore Charter
Ayer Shirley

Madison Park Vocational
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(continued)
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AVG. MARGIN

-1.2000
-1.8824
3.0000
-3.2308
4.2308
2.6000
-1.9375
-0.3333
0.4706
2.2941
1.8824
-2.0000
0.5000
-1.5333
-1.0000
-0.6000
-2.5333
2.2000
-1.3333
0.0588
1.9375
0.1250
-0.1765
-1.3000
2.0000
-1.3846
1.0000
3.3750
2.9167
-1.9286
-3.8235
0.3333

OPP. RATING

0.2243
0.8697
-4.0453
1.8799
-6.0175
-4.5400
-0.9906
-2.8487
-3.7146
-5.5841
-5.2565
-1.5624
-4.2028
-2.2798
-2.8348
-3.2709
-1.4446
-6.1903
-2.6918
-4.2222
-6.2243
-4.5202
-4.2255
-3.2174
-6.6302
-3.6423
-6.0476
-8.9240
-8.4793
-4.3686
-2.5758
-6.9268

RATING
-0.9757
-1.0127
-1.0453
-1.3509
-1.7867
-1.9400
-2.9281
-3.1820
-3.2440
-3.2900
-3.3742
-3.5624
-3.7028
-3.8132
-3.8348
-3.8709
-3.9780
-3.9903
-4.0251
-4.1634
-4.2868
-4.3952
-4.4020
-4.5174
-4.6302
-5.0269
-5.0476
-5.5490
-5.5626
-6.2972
-6.3993
-6.5935

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 6, 4 a.m.

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

-3.6315

-6.9071



2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

RANK SCHOOL

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 6, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
W L AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING ADJ. *
Whitinsville Christian 3 11 -3.2143  -3.5885 -6.8028
Sturgis Charter East 5 9 -1.7143  -5.5013 -7.2156
Tech Boston Academy 4 7 -1.1818 -6.5766 -7.7584

Northeast Metro RVT
Bristol County Agricultural
Nashoba Valley Tech

Assabet Valley RVT
South Shore Vo-Tech
East Boston

3 12 -4.2000 -4.7431 -8.9431
3 12 -3.5333 -5.6891 -9.2224
1 14 -4.8667  -4.4039 -9.2705
Excel Academy Charter 5 12 -2.4706 -7.2119  -9.6825
0 15 -6.0000 -5.6932 -11.6932
0 14 -6.0000 -5.8004 -11.8004
2 6 -3.3750  -8.4757 -11.8507




